



SINTERCOM

09th November, 2023

To,
The Manager- Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,
G-Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051, India

Subject: Newspaper advertisement of the Financial Results of Sintercom India Limited ("the Company")

Series EQ & Symbol: SINTERCOM

Reference: Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement), Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI Listing regulations, please find enclosed newspaper advertisements of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, approved in the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on Wednesday, 08th November, 2023, published today i.e., Thursday, 09th, November 2023:

- Business Standard (English)
- Punyanagari (Marathi)

The same is for your information and records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Sintercom India Limited

Jignesh Raval
Managing Director
Encl: As above



Sintercom India Limited

(Previously known as Sintercom India Private Limited)
CIN: L29299PN2007PLC129627

Regd Office: Gat No. 127, At Post Mangrul, Tal: Maval (Talegaon Dabhade), Pune-410507
Website: www.sintercom.co.in Email: investor@sintercom.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

(Figures in ₹ 000 except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		Sept 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2022	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	219,262	190,084	216,162	409,346	412,461	822,109
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	4,444	2,444	749	6,888	(3,194)	2,592
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	4,444	2,444	749	6,888	(3,194)	2,592
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax and Exceptional Items	2,616	216	871	2,833	(3,046)	(81)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,780	307	1,023	3,086	(2,452)	601
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs, 10 each)	275,278	275,278	275,278	275,278	275,278	275,278
7	Earnings Per Share (Rs.) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	0.10	0.01	0.03	0.10	(0.11)	0.00
	(b) Diluted	0.10	0.01	0.03	0.10	(0.11)	0.00

Notes : 1. The above Financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 08th, 2023. The Statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified opinion.
2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results for quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Results alongwith notes thereto are available on the website of the NSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.sintercom.co.in

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors
Sintercom India Limited

Place : Pune
Date : 08th November, 2023

Jignesh Raval
Managing Director

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED QUARTER AND HALF YEAR

Sl. No.	Particulars
1	Total income from operations (net)
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after and other comprehensive income (after tax))
6	Equity share capital
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
	Basic
	Diluted

Notes:

(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Results alongwith notes thereto are available on the website of the NSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.sintercom.co.in

(ii) These statements have been prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standards prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 (Ind-AS) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and standards.

(iii) The consolidated financial results comprise of the Company and its subsidiary 3D Future Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

RH

Regd. Office

Email : corp

Extract

KBS INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L51900MH1985PLCO35718

Regd Off: 502 commerce House, 140, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001 Tel No: 40362626, Fax No:40362618

Website: www.kbs.co.in, E-mail:kbs@kbs.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Rs. in Lakh (Except EPS)

Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	FOR SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	FOR SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	Total Income from operations	68.81	48.31	101.68	117.12	211.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.12)	(2.19)	64.47	(22.31)	137.68	20.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	(20.12)	(2.19)	64.47	(22.31)	137.68	20.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	(20.12)	(2.19)	48.85	(22.31)	103.03	17.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other comprehensive income (After Tax)]	(20.12)	(2.19)	48.85	(22.31)	103.03	17.00
Equity share capital (Face Value of (Rs. 10/-each)	1,082.12	1032.12	852.12	1,082.12	852.12	1032.12
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)						
1. Basic:	(0.02)	(0.01)	0.57	(0.02)	1.21	0.02
2. Diluted:	(0.02)	(0.01)	0.57	(0.02)	1.21	0.02

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Sl. No. Particulars

1	Total revenue from operations
2	Net profit before exceptional items
3	Exception Item
4	Net profit/(loss) before tax #
5	Net profit/(loss) after tax #
6	Total Comprehensive income/(loss) after tax
7	Equity share capital (Face value)
8	Basic and Diluted (loss)/earning (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualized)

The Company does not have any ex

Note to unaudited financial results:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Results alongwith notes thereto are available on the website of the NSE Limited at www.nseindia.com) and on the Cor

Place : Gurugram
Date : November 8, 2023

ICICI Bank Branch Office: ICICI Bank Limited, DSMG, 870/1-Suma House, Bhandarkar Road, Opp. Hotel Raviraj, Maharashtra, Pune- 411004.

PUBLIC NOTICE - TENDER CUM E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSET

[See proviso to rule 8(6)]
Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Physical possession** of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Bank Limited will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis as per the brief particulars given hereunder:

Sr. No.	Name of Borrower(s)/Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Loan Account No.	Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of E-Auction
1.	Vijya Nagnath Maske (Borrower) & Mangesh Nagnath Maske (Co-Borrower) Loan Acc Num: LBPUN0003134485	Flat No.304, 3rd Floor Shree Siddhivinayak Park, F Wing Wadakigaon, Hadapsar Fursungi Annexe Pune, Maharashtra, Pune-412308 Admeasuring an Area of Admeasuring 75.00 Sq Meter	Rs. 17,54,418/- as on November 30, 2023.	Rs. 14,45,000/- Rs. 1,44,500/-	November 16, 2023 From 11:00 AM To 02:00 PM	December 05, 2023 From 11:00 AM Onward
2.	Shashikant Namdeo Todkar (Borrower) & Rupali Shashikant Todkar (Co-Borrower) Loan Acc Num: LBPUN0002036157	Flat No.41, 3rd Floor, Bldg No A4, Dwarka, Village Mahalunge, Gat No.122 and 123, Maharashtra, Pune-410501, Admeasuring 33.66 Sq. Mtrs Carpet Area	Rs. 12,46,757 as on November 30, 2023.	Rs. 14,58,000/- Rs. 1,45,800/-	November 16, 2023 From 02:00 PM To 05:00 PM	December 05, 2023 From 11:00 AM Onward
3.	Mr. Firoj Rahim Shaikh (Borrower) Mr. Shamshad Shaikh (Co-Borrower) Loan No. LBPUN0005411022	Plot No.7 & Plot No.8 Gat No.7, Firefly Project, Shiraswadi, Haveli, Pune-412207, Plot No.7, Admeasuring an area of 183.75 Sq. mtrs i.e. 1977.89 Sq. fts. Plot No. 8 Admeasuring an area of 183.75 Sq. mtrs i.e. 1977.89 Sq. fts	Rs. 85,22,713/- as on November 30, 2023.	Rs. 57,76,000/- Rs. 5,77,600/-	November 17, 2023 From 11:00 AM To 02:00 PM	December 05, 2023 From 11:00 AM Onward
4.	Mr. Vishal Sharadrao Bagade (Borrower) & Rupali Vishal Bagade (Co-Borrower) Loan Acc Num: LBPUN0005212476	Flat/ Unit Nos.702, 7th Floor, Building A2, Playtor Rajgurunagar, Near S.T. Stand, Wada Road, Gat No.189 and 190/1A/2, Village Satkarsthal, Pune Maharashtra- 410505 Admeasuring an Area of 241.90 Q Fts i.e. 22.47 Sq Mtrs Alongwith Adjacent Terrace/ Balcony Admsg Carpet Area of 26.64 Sq Fts i.e. 2.48 Sq Mtrs of Flat No.702	Rs. 34,65,856/- as on November 30, 2023.	Rs. 9,24,000/- Rs. 92,400/-	November 16, 2023 From 02:00 PM To 05:00 PM	December 05, 2023 From 11:00 AM Onward
		Flat/Unit Nos. 703, 7th Floor, Building A2, Playtor Rajgurunagar, Near S.T. Stand, Wada Road, Gat No.189 and 190/1A/2, Village Satkarsthal, Pune Maharashtra- 410505 Admeasuring an Area of 348.64 Sq Fts i.e. 32.39 Sq Mtrs Alongwith Adjacent Terrace/ Balcony Admsg Carpet 26.64 Sq Fts i.e. 2.48 Sq Mtrs	Rs. 12,93,000/- Rs. 1,29,300/-			

The online auction will take place on the website of e-auction agency M/s NexXen Solutions Private Limited (URL Link- <https://disposalhub.com>). The Mortgagors/notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till **December 04, 2023 before 10:00 AM** else this secured asset will be sold as per schedule. The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at **ICICI Bank Limited, DSMG, 870/1-Suma House, Bhandarkar Road, Opp. Hotel Raviraj, Maharashtra, Pune-411004** on or before **December 04, 2023 before 04:00 PM** and thereafter they need to submit their offer through the above mentioned website only on or before **December 04, 2023 before 05:00 PM** along with scan image of Bank acknowledged DD towards proof of payment of EMD. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit their offer through the website then signed copy of tender documents may be submitted at **ICICI Bank Limited, DSMG, 870/1-Suma House, Bhandarkar Road, Opp. Hotel Raviraj, Maharashtra, Pune-411004** on or before **December 04, 2023 before 05:00 PM**. Earnest Money Deposit DD/PO should be from a Nationalised/Scheduled Bank in favour of "ICICI Bank Limited" payable at "Pune".

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the E-auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact **ICICI Bank Limited on 9004441677/7304905179**

Please note that Marketing agencies 1. M/s NexXen Solutions Private Limited, 2. Augeo Assets Management Private Limited 3. Matex Net Pvt Limited 4. Novel asset services pvt ltd have also been engaged for facilitating the sale of this property.

The Authorised Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit www.icicibank.com/n4p4s

Date: November 09, 2023 **Authorized Officer**
Place: Pune **ICICI Bank Limited**

पुणे महानगरपालिका
उप आयुक्त कार्यालय, परिसंखड ३
निविदा जाहिरात - निवनकामे

प्रसिध्दी दिनांक : ०९/११/२०२३ वर्तमान पत्राचे नाव - दै.लोकसत्त/दै. विज्ञानेस स्टॅण्डर्ड

विक्री कालावधी दिनांक : ०९.११.२०२३ ते २०.११.२०२३ वेळ: दु: १२.०० पर्यंत जाहिरात क्र - ६३-DC-३-२०२३-२४

स्वीकृती कालावधी दिनांक : ०९.११.२०२३ ते २०.११.२०२३ वेळ: दु: १२.०० पर्यंत टेंडर उघडणे दिनांक : २१.११.२०२३ - दु. १२.०० बाजता.

अ.क्र.	निविदा क्र.	विभागाचे/खात्याचे नाव	कामाचे नाव	निविदा संच किंमत	अंदाजित पूर्वागणित रक्कम	बयाणा रक्कम	कामाची मुदत
1	PMC/ZONE3/2023-24/SINHGAD/Exeng7	सिंहगडरोड क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय	महापालिका सहाय्यक आयुक्त कार्यालय सिंहगड रोड पुणे महानगरपालिका कार्यालयाच्या हद्दीमधील रस्ते देखभाल दुरुस्ती करणे व तसेच खड्डे बुजविणे विषयक कामे करणे	₹३५९	₹६८४६२.००	₹६८४२	१८० दिवस
2	PMC/ZONE3/2023-24/SINHGAD/Exeng8	सिंहगडरोड क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय	सिंहगड रोड क्षेत्रीय कार्यालया अंतर्गत येणाऱ्या जन्ता वसाहत, दाडेकर पुल, दत्तवाडी, स.नं.१३२, पानमळा, गणेशमळा, अण्णाभाऊ साठे वसाहत, सावित्रीबाई फुले वसाहत व परिसरातील (CT-PT) शौचालयांमध्ये देखभाल दुरुस्ती विषयक कामे करणे	₹३५९	₹२३७२११.००	₹२३७२२	१५० दिवस
3	PMC/ZONE3/2023-24/SINHGAD/Exeng9	सिंहगडरोड क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय	धायरी अंबाईदरा परिसरातील अंतर्गत रस्ते करणे	₹३५९	₹६९०२९७.००	₹६९०३	९० दिवस
4	PMC/ZONE3/2023-24/SINHGAD/Exeng10	सिंहगडरोड क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय	प्र. क्र.४२ धायरी खंडोबा मदिराकडे जाणारा रस्ता डांबरीकरण करणे	₹३५९	₹२०९६४३.००	₹२०९६	९० दिवस
5	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-281-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारनगर क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय	प्रभाग क्र.३५ व मधील राजीव गांधी ई लॉनिंग स्कूल येथे ह्रास क्रीडिणीची कामे करणे.	₹३५९	₹९९९००.००	₹९९९	६ महिने
6	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-282-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारनगर क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय	दत्तनगर अंबेगाव वृद्ध परिसरामध्ये विद्युत विषयक कामे करणे.	₹३५९	₹२३६९८.००	₹२३७	४ महिने
7	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-283-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारनगर क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय	कावज परिसर व गावठाण परिसरात विद्युत विषयक कामे करणे.	₹३५९	₹८७१३५.००	₹८७१	४ महिने
8	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-284-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारनगर क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय	देसाई दवाखाना संपोषण व विविध ठिकाणी विद्युत विषयक कामे करणे.	₹३५९	₹८७१३५.००	₹८७१	४ महिने
9	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-285-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारनगर क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय	अंजलीनगर संपोषण व विविध ठिकाणी विद्युत विषयक कामे करणे.	₹३५९	₹८७२२५.००	₹८७२	४ महिने
10	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-286-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारनगर क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय	दत्तनगर अंबेगाव वृद्ध परिसरामध्ये विद्युत विषयक कामे करणे.	₹३५९	₹२३६९८.००	₹२३७	४ महिने
11	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-287-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारनगर क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय	कावज परिसर व गावठाण परिसरात विद्युत विषयक कामे करणे.	₹३५९	₹२३५५०.००	₹२३६	४ महिने
12	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-288-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारनगर क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय	अंजलीनगर संपोषण व विविध ठिकाणी विद्युत विषयक कामे करणे.	₹३५९	₹२३३१५.००	₹२३३	४ महिने
13	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-16-Exeng-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारनगर क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय	प्रभाग क्र.३९ धनकवडी अंबेगाव पठार मधील स.नं.३५ परिसरातील सपोटेस कॉम्प्लेक्स येथे विद्युत विषयक कामे करणे.	₹३५९	₹२७१०६८.००	₹२७११	५ महिने
14	PMC/ZONE-3/DNK-SHKR-17-Exeng-2023-24	धनकवडी सहकारनगर क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय	धनकवडी सहकारनगर क्षेत्रीय कार्यालयांतर्गत विविध ठिकाणी खड्डे दुरुस्ती विषयक कामे करणे.	₹३५९	₹६८६०००.००	₹६८६०	५ महिने

१) पुणे म.न.पा.ची वी विले कामे ही अनुभवीम.न.पा. मान्यताशासन मान्यता प्राप्त ठेकेदारांकडून (प्रत्येक कामासाठीच्या पूर्वागणित अटी टेंडर सेट मध्ये नमुद केल्यानुसार) करून घ्याव्याची आहेत आणि निविदेसोबत जोडलेल्या अटी शर्तीनुसार ठेकेदाराने सादर करावयाच्या कागदपत्रांचे ठेकेदाराने स्वाक्षरी करून अ पकडतात करावयाचे आहे.

२) सादर कामाबाबत निविदा अटी/शर्ती इ. बाबतचा सर्व तपशील निविदा संचामध्ये नमुद केला असून सादर कामाचे निविदा संच www.mahatenders.gov.in या वेबसाइटवर पाहण्यासाठी उपलब्ध आहेत. निविदा संचाची विक्री व स्विकृती सादर वेबसाइटवर फक्त ऑनलाईन पध्तीने करण्यात येत आहे.

३) ऑनलाईन निविदा प्रक्रिये संबंधी संपूर्ण माहितीसाठी पुढील क्रमांकावर संपर्क साधावा Contact No : ०९२०-४२००४६२/०९२०-४००१००२/९१-८८२६२६५९३

४) निविदा विक्रीच्या शेवटच्या दिवशी निविदा संच प्राप्त व श्राव्यास व स्विकृतीच्या शेवटच्या दिवशी ऑनलाईन सादरीकरण व श्राव्यास याची सर्वस्वी जबाबदारी टेंडरदाराची राहिल.

५) कार्यालयीन आदेश क्र. अतिमआ (वि)/३२ दि. २२/०४/२०१६ नुसार बयाणा रक्कम ECS/RTGS/NEFT सुविधाफॉर्मचे स्वरुपेने देणे गरजेचे आहे.

स्वा/-
उप आयुक्त परिसंखड क्र. ३
पुणे महानगरपालिका

KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED
 Regd Off: 7th Flr. Corporate Centre, Opp. Hotel Vits, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400059
 Corp. Off: Unit No.- A-603, 6th Floor, Logix Technova, Sector-132, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301
 CIN : L5400MH1981PLC022151, Tel: +91-22-61898000
 Email: info@krishnaventuresltd.com, Website: www.krishnaventuresltd.com

Unaudited Financial Results of Krishna Ventures Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-22 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-23 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	33.20	46.81	406.11
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(27.61)	3.19	1.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(27.61)	3.19	(1.63)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(26.59)	2.56	(3.75)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(26.59)	2.56	(3.75)
Equity Share Capital	1,080.00	1,080.00	1,080.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	93.16	118.29	112.60
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic:	(0.25)	0.02	(0.03)
(b) Diluted:	(0.25)	0.02	(0.03)

Notes:
 1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, 7th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.krishnaventuresltd.com.
 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED
 Sd/-
 (NEERAJ GUPTA)
 Managing Director
 Date: November 08, 2023
 Place: Noida, Uttar Pradesh
 DIN: 97176993

ESQUIRE MONEY GUARANTEES LIMITED
 Regd Office: Unit # CG-9, 24/26, Cama Building, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001
 CIN : L51900MH1985PLC036946, Phone: +91 9167346889
 Email ID : investoremg@gmail.com, Website: www.esquiremoneyguarantees.com

Unaudited Financial Results of Esquire Money Guarantees Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-22 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-23 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	1.05	1.12	4.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.13)	0.17	(5.32)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.13)	0.17	(5.32)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.13)	0.17	(5.32)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3.13)	0.17	(5.32)
Equity Share Capital	220.50	220.50	220.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	269.58
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic:	-	0.01	-
(b) Diluted:	-	0.01	-

Notes:
 1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, 07th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.esquiremoneyguarantees.com.
 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
ESQUIRE MONEY GUARANTEES LIMITED
 Sd/-
 MANOJ CHANDER PANDEY
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 Date: November 08, 2023
 Place: Mumbai
 DIN: 05261183

JAGADISHWAR PHARMACEUTICAL WORKS LIMITED
 Regd Office: 205, Haribol Roy Market, 2nd Floor A.T. Road, Near Sark Building, Kamrup, Guwahati, Assam, India - 781001
 Corp. Office : 217, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India - 700053
 CIN : L24232AS1987PLC002803
 Email ID: jpwtd@yahoo.com Website: jagadishwarpharma.com Tel: +91 9163513015

Unaudited Financial Results of Jagadishwar Pharmaceutical Works Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-22 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-23 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	9.605	11.120	44.140
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.364)	0.351	8.539
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.364)	0.351	8.539
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.098)	0.351	6.319
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))			
Equity Share Capital	2,970.019	2,970.019	2,970.019
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	129.085
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/ each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic:	(0.004)	0.001	0.021
(b) Diluted:	(0.004)	0.001	0.021

Notes:
 1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, 07th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.mse.in and Company's website jagadishwarpharma.com.
 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of Jagadishwar Pharmaceuticals Works Limited
 Sd/-
 GUNODHAR GHOSH
 Director
 Date: November 08, 2023
 Place: Kolkata
 DIN: 08524622

N.E. ELECTRONICS LIMITED
 Regd Office: House No. 5, S.C. Road Bylane - 3, Atgaon Pukuripar, Kamrup, Guwahati, Assam, India - 781001
 Corp. Office : 217, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal, India - 700053
 CIN : L32203AS1983PLC002082
 Phone: +919163513015, Email ID: ne_electronic@yahoo.co.in, Website: neelectronics.co.in

Unaudited Financial Results of N.E. Electronics Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-22 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-23 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	2.250	1.800	16.923
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.529	0.439	(2.813)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.529	0.439	(2.813)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.529	0.439	(2.913)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.529	0.439	(2.913)
Equity Share Capital	5,001.250	5,001.250	5,001.250
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	798.541
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic:	0.001	0.001	-
(b) Diluted:	0.001	0.001	-

Notes:
 1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday, 07th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.mse.in and Company's website: neelectronics.co.in
 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of N.E. Electronics Limited
 Sd/-
 Sandip Kumar Singh
 Director
 Date: November 08, 2023
 Place: Kolkata
 DIN: 08443518

Suratwala
SURATWALA BUSINESS GROUP LIMITED
 (Formerly known as 'Suratwala Business Group Private Limited' and 'Suratwala Housing Private Limited')
 Registered office: S. No. 4/38, Sungal, First Floor, Sahakar Colony, Behind SBI, Off Karve Road, Erandwane Pune 411004, Maharashtra
 Tel.: 020-25434392 Email: suratwala@suratwala.com Website: www.suratwala.co.in CIN: L45200PN2008PLC131361

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 (All figures in Rs. Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated								
	For Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	For Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended						
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022						
1. Total Income from Operation	1833.85	1624.71	1344.19	3458.56	1351.61	6179.91	1833.85	1624.71	1344.19	3458.56	1351.61	6179.91
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1086.44	750.02	861.91	1836.47	691.95	2747.71	1093.50	741.90	861.90	1835.41	691.84	2744.48
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	812.14	756.52	589.30	1568.67	419.34	2119.98	818.50	748.40	589.29	1566.91	419.23	2116.3